NELIDA YANEZ CITY OF SANTA ANA MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL, WARD 4

I'm proud to call Santa Ana my home for 41 years. Joe and I married 21 years ago and became homeowners in Santa Ana, where we've raised our children.

I served our country honorably as a Sergeant in the US Army. As a paralegal in the former Family Support Division of the District Attorney's Office, I ensure that Santa Ana families are financially stable to secure quality education for their children and to enjoy a safe living environment.

Quality Education:

I attended our local public schools, graduating from SAC and CSUF with a B.S. in Sociology and a Master's in Public Administration. I will build bridges to ensure that Santa Ana's children are richly prepared for higher education

Safe Living Environment:

I grew up in a gang-ridden neighborhood. My family's safety is always a concern. Santa Ana families should be free to enjoy a safe community. I will work diligently to ensure strong law enforcement.

Neighborhood Improvement:

While my husband served as chair of the Eastside Neighborhood and the Empowerment Zone, I co-founded our COP program. Since 2001, I have served as your city commissioner addressing transportation, environmental and housing issues.

I respectfully ask and thank you for your vote.

5225-2